

MHJN020011372023



Special Civil Suit No.221/2023
Pandurang Satkar V/s Vimal Sutarkar
& Ors. CNRMHJN020011372023

Order Below Exh.05

Heard the learned advocate for the plaintiff. Perused the documents on record. Read the application and affidavit in support of it. The plaintiff is seeking the temporary injunction against the defendants. In view of the main relief sought in the plaint, the plaintiff has prayed for the same by way of temporary injunction. In view of the nature of the suit, reliefs sought therein, no case made out by the plaintiff to grant temporary injunction as prayed against the defendants unless they are given an opportunity of being heard. Therefore, issue notice/s to the defendants as to why temporary injunction as prayed in the application should not be granted against them. R/o.14.08.2023 E. P. and S.B. is allowed if any required.

Date : 11.07.2023

(N. L. Yeolekar)
Civil Judge S. D.,
Jalna

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file are word to word as per original order.

Name of Steno : M. D. Adhe

Name of Court : Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Jalna

Date of PDF : 11.07.2023

Sd/-
(M. D. Adhe)
Stenographer Grade-3